General Description
The MAX6643/MAX6644/MAX6645 monitor temperature
and automatically adjust fan speed to ensure optimum
cooling while minimizing acoustic noise from the fan.
Each device measures two temperature locations.
The MAX6643/MAX6644/MAX6645 generate a PWM
waveform that drives an external power transistor, which
in turn modulates the fan’s power supply. The

Overtemperature Output
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3305; Rev 2; 3/07
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Pin Configurations, Typical Operating Circuit, and Selector
Guide appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX6643LBFAEE -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP E16-1
MAX6643LBBAEE -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP E16-1
MAX6644LBAAEE -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP E16-1
MAX6645ABFAUB -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX U10-2
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X